BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
PRIVATE LINES
CONTENTS
1. General .
2. Battery Feeds and Ringing Supplies (Generall
2.01 Battery Feeds ..
2.02 Ringing Supplies .

4.07 Where a private line is being added to a
IA key telephone system using the 50
type key equipment and push button signaling
is desired, Figure 3 of SD-69I36-0I may be used.
4.08 Where a IAl key telephone system is in­
volved and a push button signaling private
line is desired, Figure 3 of SD-69203-0I may be
used.
4.09 Where an on premises or short loop pri-
vate line (intercommunicating circuits)
with 2-way automatic signaling and combined
line and busy lamps is desired, Figure 14 may
be used. This circuit would not be used on long
loops since it requires three pairs to each sta­
tion.
Operation is as follows:
When station (A) removes the receiver
from the hook, battery through the (AI) relay
windings and the (A) station bridge operates
the (AI) relay. Operation of the (Al) relay
lights the busy lb. .. ip at station (A), starts the
flashing circuit, provides a flashing line lamp
and audible signal at station (B) and cuts
through the TIP and RING conductors to the
(BI) relay.
When station (B) answers by removing
the receiver from the hook, battery through the
(BI) relay windings and the (B) station bridge
operates the (Bl) relay. Operation of the (BI)
relay stops the flashing line lamp and audible
signal at station (B), lights the busy lamp at
station (B) and cuts through the TIP and RING
conductors of the line to station (B). The sta­
tions may then converse using local battery sup­
plied through the (AI) and (BI) relay windings.
If either station disconnects, nothing hap­
pens since either station bridge will keep the
(AI) and (Bl) relays operated. When both sta­
tions hang up the (AI) and (BI) relays will
restore extinguishing the busy lamps and return­
ing the circuit to normal.
Station (B) originating a call would pro­
duce the same results only at the opposite sta­
tion.
ISS A, SECTION 310-010-900 NY
31A K·ru.
(:x.....r:rr - - - - - -, ~5- - _,~
TO ~3 7A 1 ~~-
P.L.RTI::4 (PL) K.T.U. I 1'"'4 I •
1: "'-!
7
~1 +~~ 1 ~~: I"V2'"'
1 ~ ..., r-0+----t--J-I~~'J-~~-'.l 8 I -::
I -, I~ I
I (BF) 3:::: ~ 1
I~ (T) I
...... II !!1 I !-) 9~T
I I II I- i '"'I
L- :> -·~) 8(~(~):~ : 6 o-; ..,-!!p-f-
L _____ J
r 1- I&D K.T. U.
'--J.-0-8- ()7- - - 6 :::1 .. ,* (T.;:: r~~ 4 '~"'-~~--..._ ..........
~~~
I GD~ d~ • / ~ ~~ : -=
I "I- ~~ ~ "'I
I ¥ -c ~ <Rl I
: -., 10,...1
L.-------.!!.TRJ i~L~~~T
STA. SIG.
• KEY
.&---V
.L J TO STA. LINE
AND BUSY LP.